

SOUTH DAKOTA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED 06/03/2009 LETTING
CONTENTS

ITEM	PROJECT NO.	COUNTY	TYPE OF WORK
*	1. BRO 8058(16) (PCN 00JW)	Spink	Structure and Approach Grading (65' Prestressed Concrete Double Tee)
*	2. BRO 8058(15) (PCN 00JV)	Spink	Structure and Approach Grading (65' Prestressed Concrete Double Tee)
	3. BRO 8068(08) (PCN 00JX)	Yankton	Structure and Approach Grading (2 - 12' X 8' Cast In Place Box Culverts)
**	4. P 0011(60) (PCN 01Z8)	Brown, Edmunds, Faulk, Marshall	Bridge Deck Epoxy Chip Seals
**	5. P 0012(144) (PCN 01Z9)	Brookings, Codington, Deuel, Roberts	Bridge Deck Epoxy Chip Seals
	6. IM 0905(87)154 (PCN 00GJ)	Jackson, Lyman	Bridge Deck Overlays and Approach Slab Joint Replacement
	7. P 0025(62)207 (PCN 01Z7)	Marshall	Inslope Repair & Protection

* Indicate combination bids

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 06/03/2009
 Item Nbr: 1
 Project No: BRO 8058(16)
 Project Location: County Road, 5 miles south and 7.9 miles west of Tulare over Turtle Creek
 Desc of Construction: Structure and Approach Grading (65' Prestressed Concrete Double Tee)

Bidder:
 Hollaway Construction Co. Inc.

06/26/2009 Page 1 of 2
Bidder:
 Corr Construction Services, Inc

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$29,000.00	\$29,000.00	\$41,000.00	\$41,000.00
2	100E0100	Clearing	1.000	LS	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00
3	120E0010	Unclassified Excavation	147.000	CuYd	\$8.00	\$1,176.00	\$12.00	\$1,764.00
4	120E0600	Contractor Furnished Borrow	403.000	CuYd	\$10.00	\$4,030.00	\$15.00	\$6,045.00
5	230E0010	Placing Topsoil	71.000	CuYd	\$8.00	\$568.00	\$11.00	\$781.00
6	250E0030	Incidental Work, Structure	1.000	LS	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00
7	410E0030	Structural Steel, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$14,500.00	\$14,500.00
8	470E0420	Type T101 Bridge Railing	162.000	Ft	\$94.00	\$15,228.00	\$120.00	\$19,440.00
9	510E3361	HP 10x42 Steel Test Pile, Furnish and Drive	160.000	Ft	\$44.00	\$7,040.00	\$44.00	\$7,040.00
10	510E3365	HP 10x42 Steel Bearing Pile, Furnish and Drive	1,172.000	Ft	\$35.00	\$41,020.00	\$36.00	\$42,192.00
11	510E8005	Sheet Piling, Furnish and Drive	2,193.000	SqFt	\$11.00	\$24,123.00	\$14.00	\$30,702.00
12	560E8630	3'-10" Wide Deck x 30" Prestressed Concrete C	520.000	Ft	\$127.00	\$66,040.00	\$135.00	\$70,200.00
13	632E2530	Type 3 Object Marker	4.000	Each	\$115.00	\$460.00	\$120.00	\$480.00
14	634E0100	Traffic Control	584.000	Unit	\$2.00	\$1,168.00	\$3.00	\$1,752.00
15	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
16	700E0210	Class B Riprap	460.000	Ton	\$46.00	\$21,160.00	\$40.00	\$18,400.00
17	734E0010	Erosion Control	1.000	LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
18	734E0602	Low Flow Silt Fence	400.000	Ft	\$4.00	\$1,600.00	\$5.00	\$2,000.00
19	734E0610	Mucking Silt Fence	68.000	CuYd	\$5.00	\$340.00	\$5.00	\$340.00
20	734E0620	Repair Silt Fence	400.000	Ft	\$1.00	\$400.00	\$1.00	\$400.00
21	734E0630	Floating Silt Curtain	242.000	Ft	\$6.00	\$1,452.00	\$15.00	\$3,630.00
22	831E0110	Type B Drainage Fabric	700.000	SqYd	\$4.00	\$2,800.00	\$3.00	\$2,100.00
						\$248,105.00		\$281,466.00
Total Bid Amount						\$248,105.00		\$281,466.00

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 06/03/2009
 Item Nbr: 1
 Project No: BRO 8058(16)
 Project Location: County Road, 5 miles south and 7.9 miles west of Tulare over Turtle Creek
 Desc of Construction: Structure and Approach Grading (65' Prestressed Concrete Double Tee)

Bidder:
 Swingen Construction Company

06/26/2009

Page 2 of 2

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$31,000.00	\$31,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
2	100E0100	Clearing	1.000	LS	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
3	120E0010	Unclassified Excavation	147.000	CuYd	\$23.00	\$3,381.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
4	120E0600	Contractor Furnished Borrow	403.000	CuYd	\$21.00	\$8,463.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
5	230E0010	Placing Topsoil	71.000	CuYd	\$12.00	\$852.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
6	250E0030	Incidental Work, Structure	1.000	LS	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
7	410E0030	Structural Steel, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$18,400.00	\$18,400.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
8	470E0420	Type T101 Bridge Railing	162.000	Ft	\$98.70	\$15,989.40	\$0.00	\$0.00
9	510E3361	HP 10x42 Steel Test Pile, Furnish and Drive	160.000	Ft	\$47.00	\$7,520.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
10	510E3365	HP 10x42 Steel Bearing Pile, Furnish and Drive	1,172.000	Ft	\$24.00	\$28,128.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
11	510E8005	Sheet Piling, Furnish and Drive	2,193.000	SqFt	\$25.00	\$54,825.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
12	560E8630	3'-10" Wide Deck x 30" Prestressed Concrete C	520.000	Ft	\$172.00	\$89,440.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
13	632E2530	Type 3 Object Marker	4.000	Each	\$120.00	\$480.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
14	634E0100	Traffic Control	584.000	Unit	\$2.00	\$1,168.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
15	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$1,680.00	\$1,680.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
16	700E0210	Class B Riprap	460.000	Ton	\$52.00	\$23,920.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
17	734E0010	Erosion Control	1.000	LS	\$1,050.00	\$1,050.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
18	734E0602	Low Flow Silt Fence	400.000	Ft	\$4.20	\$1,680.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
19	734E0610	Mucking Silt Fence	68.000	CuYd	\$5.20	\$353.60	\$0.00	\$0.00
20	734E0620	Repair Silt Fence	400.000	Ft	\$1.00	\$400.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
21	734E0630	Floating Silt Curtain	242.000	Ft	\$13.60	\$3,291.20	\$0.00	\$0.00
22	831E0110	Type B Drainage Fabric	700.000	SqYd	\$5.70	\$3,990.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
						\$307,611.20		

Total Bid Amount

\$307,611.20

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 06/03/2009
 Item Nbr: 2
 Project No: BRO 8058(15)
 Project Location: County Road, 9 miles west and 2.6 miles south of Tulare over Wolf Creek
 Desc of Construction: Structure and Approach Grading (65' Prestressed Concrete Double Tee)

Bidder:
 Holloway Construction Co. Inc.

06/26/2009 Page 1 of 2
Bidder:
 Corr Construction Services, Inc

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$37,000.00	\$37,000.00
2	120E0010	Unclassified Excavation	701.000	CuYd	\$7.00	\$4,907.00	\$8.00	\$5,608.00
3	120E0600	Contractor Furnished Borrow	1,713.000	CuYd	\$10.00	\$17,130.00	\$10.00	\$17,130.00
4	230E0010	Placing Topsoil	429.000	CuYd	\$8.00	\$3,432.00	\$5.00	\$2,145.00
5	250E0030	Incidental Work, Structure	1.000	LS	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00
6	410E0030	Structural Steel, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$14,500.00	\$14,500.00
7	470E0420	Type T101 Bridge Railing	162.000	Ft	\$94.00	\$15,228.00	\$105.00	\$17,010.00
8	510E3361	HP 10x42 Steel Test Pile, Furnish and Drive	148.000	Ft	\$44.00	\$6,512.00	\$44.00	\$6,512.00
9	510E3365	HP 10x42 Steel Bearing Pile, Furnish and Drive	1,094.000	Ft	\$35.00	\$38,290.00	\$36.00	\$39,384.00
10	510E8005	Sheet Piling, Furnish and Drive	2,142.000	SqFt	\$11.00	\$23,562.00	\$14.00	\$29,988.00
11	560E8630	3'-10" Wide Deck x 30" Prestressed Concrete C	520.000	Ft	\$127.00	\$66,040.00	\$135.00	\$70,200.00
12	632E2530	Type 3 Object Marker	4.000	Each	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$125.00	\$500.00
13	634E0100	Traffic Control	656.000	Unit	\$2.00	\$1,312.00	\$3.00	\$1,968.00
14	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
15	700E0210	Class B Riprap	260.000	Ton	\$49.00	\$12,740.00	\$40.00	\$10,400.00
16	734E0010	Erosion Control	1.000	LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
17	734E0602	Low Flow Silt Fence	324.000	Ft	\$4.00	\$1,296.00	\$5.00	\$1,620.00
18	734E0610	Mucking Silt Fence	56.000	CuYd	\$5.00	\$280.00	\$5.00	\$280.00
19	734E0620	Repair Silt Fence	324.000	Ft	\$1.00	\$324.00	\$1.00	\$324.00
20	734E0630	Floating Silt Curtain	253.000	Ft	\$6.00	\$1,518.00	\$15.00	\$3,795.00
21	831E0110	Type B Drainage Fabric	440.000	SqYd	\$4.00	\$1,760.00	\$3.00	\$1,320.00
						\$254,731.00		\$276,684.00
Total Bid Amount						\$254,731.00		\$276,684.00

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 06/03/2009
 Item Nbr: 2
 Project No: BRO 8058(15)
 Project Location: County Road, 9 miles west and 2.6 miles south of Tulare over Wolf Creek
 Desc of Construction: Structure and Approach Grading (65' Prestressed Concrete Double Tee)

Bidder:
 Swingen Construction Company

06/26/2009

Page 2 of 2

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$31,000.00	\$31,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
2	120E0010	Unclassified Excavation	701.000	CuYd	\$13.60	\$9,533.60	\$0.00	\$0.00
3	120E0600	Contractor Furnished Borrow	1,713.000	CuYd	\$19.40	\$33,232.20	\$0.00	\$0.00
4	230E0010	Placing Topsoil	429.000	CuYd	\$12.60	\$5,405.40	\$0.00	\$0.00
5	250E0030	Incidental Work, Structure	1.000	LS	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
6	410E0030	Structural Steel, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$18,400.00	\$18,400.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
7	470E0420	Type T101 Bridge Railing	162.000	Ft	\$98.00	\$15,876.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
8	510E3361	HP 10x42 Steel Test Pile, Furnish and Drive	148.000	Ft	\$47.70	\$7,059.60	\$0.00	\$0.00
9	510E3365	HP 10x42 Steel Bearing Pile, Furnish and Drive	1,094.000	Ft	\$23.80	\$26,037.20	\$0.00	\$0.00
10	510E8005	Sheet Piling, Furnish and Drive	2,142.000	SqFt	\$25.30	\$54,192.60	\$0.00	\$0.00
11	560E8630	3'-10" Wide Deck x 30" Prestressed Concrete C	520.000	Ft	\$173.00	\$89,960.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
12	632E2530	Type 3 Object Marker	4.000	Each	\$120.00	\$480.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
13	634E0100	Traffic Control	656.000	Unit	\$2.00	\$1,312.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
14	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$1,680.00	\$1,680.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
15	700E0210	Class B Riprap	260.000	Ton	\$51.00	\$13,260.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
16	734E0010	Erosion Control	1.000	LS	\$1,050.00	\$1,050.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
17	734E0602	Low Flow Silt Fence	324.000	Ft	\$4.20	\$1,360.80	\$0.00	\$0.00
18	734E0610	Mucking Silt Fence	56.000	CuYd	\$5.20	\$291.20	\$0.00	\$0.00
19	734E0620	Repair Silt Fence	324.000	Ft	\$1.00	\$324.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
20	734E0630	Floating Silt Curtain	253.000	Ft	\$13.60	\$3,440.80	\$0.00	\$0.00
21	831E0110	Type B Drainage Fabric	440.000	SqYd	\$5.50	\$2,420.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
						\$325,315.40		

Total Bid Amount

\$325,315.40

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 06/03/2009
 Item Nbr: 3
 Project No: BRO 8068(08)
 Project Location: County Road, 4 miles south and 3 miles east of Utica over Marne Creek
 Desc of Construction: Structure and Approach Grading (2 - 12' X 8' Cast In Place Box Culverts)

Bidder:
 Prairie Contracting, inc

06/26/2009 Page 1 of 3

Bidder:
 Dakota Contracting Corporation

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$16,733.19	\$16,733.19	\$27,000.00	\$27,000.00
2	100E0100	Clearing	1.000	LS	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
3	110E1700	Remove Silt Fence	70.000	Ft	\$0.01	\$0.70	\$0.02	\$1.40
4	120E0010	Unclassified Excavation	1,956.000	CuYd	\$4.75	\$9,291.00	\$5.10	\$9,975.60
5	120E0600	Contractor Furnished Borrow	343.000	CuYd	\$8.00	\$2,744.00	\$7.95	\$2,726.85
6	230E0010	Placing Topsoil	200.000	CuYd	\$3.50	\$700.00	\$5.65	\$1,130.00
7	250E0020	Incidental Work, Grading	1.000	LS	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
8	250E0030	Incidental Work, Structure	1.000	LS	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
9	420E0200	Structure Excavation, Box Culvert	86.000	CuYd	\$24.00	\$2,064.00	\$37.50	\$3,225.00
10	421E0200	Box Culvert Undercut	118.000	CuYd	\$52.00	\$6,136.00	\$48.00	\$5,664.00
11	460E0120	Class A45 Concrete, Box Culvert	170.100	CuYd	\$425.00	\$72,292.50	\$490.00	\$83,349.00
12	480E0100	Reinforcing Steel	33,068.000	Lb	\$1.00	\$33,068.00	\$0.96	\$31,745.28
13	634E0100	Traffic Control	602.000	Unit	\$1.50	\$903.00	\$1.70	\$1,023.40
14	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,650.00	\$1,650.00
15	700E0210	Class B Riprap	330.300	Ton	\$40.00	\$13,212.00	\$36.20	\$11,956.86
16	734E0010	Erosion Control	1.000	LS	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,260.00	\$2,260.00
17	734E0154	12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	120.000	Ft	\$4.50	\$540.00	\$5.10	\$612.00
18	734E0602	Low Flow Silt Fence	140.000	Ft	\$5.00	\$700.00	\$5.65	\$791.00
19	734E0610	Mucking Silt Fence	5.000	CuYd	\$20.00	\$100.00	\$22.60	\$113.00
20	734E0900	Temporary Diversion Channel and/or Pipe	1.000	Each	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00
21	831E0110	Type B Drainage Fabric	453.000	SqYd	\$3.00	\$1,359.00	\$3.40	\$1,540.20
						\$175,493.39		\$204,763.59

Total Bid Amount

\$175,493.39

\$204,763.59

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 06/03/2009
 Item Nbr: 3
 Project No: BRO 8068(08)
 Project Location: County Road, 4 miles south and 3 miles east of Utica over Marne Creek
 Desc of Construction: Structure and Approach Grading (2 - 12' X 8' Cast In Place Box Culverts)

Bidder:
 Corr Construction Services, Inc

06/26/2009 Page 2 of 3

Bidder:
 Nolz Dragline and Const Inc

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$27,820.00	\$27,820.00
2	100E0100	Clearing	1.000	LS	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
3	110E1700	Remove Silt Fence	70.000	Ft	\$0.01	\$0.70	\$0.01	\$0.70
4	120E0010	Unclassified Excavation	1,956.000	CuYd	\$6.00	\$11,736.00	\$6.00	\$11,736.00
5	120E0600	Contractor Furnished Borrow	343.000	CuYd	\$9.50	\$3,258.50	\$8.00	\$2,744.00
6	230E0010	Placing Topsoil	200.000	CuYd	\$5.00	\$1,000.00	\$5.00	\$1,000.00
7	250E0020	Incidental Work, Grading	1.000	LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$200.00	\$200.00
8	250E0030	Incidental Work, Structure	1.000	LS	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
9	420E0200	Structure Excavation, Box Culvert	86.000	CuYd	\$12.00	\$1,032.00	\$32.00	\$2,752.00
10	421E0200	Box Culvert Undercut	118.000	CuYd	\$102.00	\$12,036.00	\$56.00	\$6,608.00
11	460E0120	Class A45 Concrete, Box Culvert	170.100	CuYd	\$390.00	\$66,339.00	\$505.00	\$85,900.50
12	480E0100	Reinforcing Steel	33,068.000	Lb	\$0.85	\$28,107.80	\$1.00	\$33,068.00
13	634E0100	Traffic Control	602.000	Unit	\$3.00	\$1,806.00	\$1.50	\$903.00
14	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$700.00	\$700.00
15	700E0210	Class B Riprap	330.300	Ton	\$36.00	\$11,890.80	\$35.00	\$11,560.50
16	734E0010	Erosion Control	1.000	LS	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00
17	734E0154	12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	120.000	Ft	\$7.00	\$840.00	\$4.50	\$540.00
18	734E0602	Low Flow Silt Fence	140.000	Ft	\$6.00	\$840.00	\$5.00	\$700.00
19	734E0610	Mucking Silt Fence	5.000	CuYd	\$25.00	\$125.00	\$20.00	\$100.00
20	734E0900	Temporary Diversion Channel and/or Pipe	1.000	Each	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00
21	831E0110	Type B Drainage Fabric	453.000	SqYd	\$3.00	\$1,359.00	\$3.00	\$1,359.00
						\$204,970.80		\$210,891.70

Total Bid Amount

\$204,970.80

\$210,891.70

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 06/03/2009
 Item Nbr: 3
 Project No: BRO 8068(08)
 Project Location: County Road, 4 miles south and 3 miles east of Utica over Marne Creek
 Desc of Construction: Structure and Approach Grading (2 - 12' X 8' Cast In Place Box Culverts)

Bidder:
 Graves Construction Company,
 Inc.

06/26/2009

Page 3 of 3

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
2	100E0100	Clearing	1.000	LS	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
3	110E1700	Remove Silt Fence	70.000	Ft	\$0.01	\$0.70	\$0.00	\$0.00
4	120E0010	Unclassified Excavation	1,956.000	CuYd	\$6.50	\$12,714.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
5	120E0600	Contractor Furnished Borrow	343.000	CuYd	\$9.50	\$3,258.50	\$0.00	\$0.00
6	230E0010	Placing Topsoil	200.000	CuYd	\$6.00	\$1,200.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
7	250E0020	Incidental Work, Grading	1.000	LS	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
8	250E0030	Incidental Work, Structure	1.000	LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
9	420E0200	Structure Excavation, Box Culvert	86.000	CuYd	\$40.00	\$3,440.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
10	421E0200	Box Culvert Undercut	118.000	CuYd	\$50.00	\$5,900.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
11	460E0120	Class A45 Concrete, Box Culvert	170.100	CuYd	\$410.00	\$69,741.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
12	480E0100	Reinforcing Steel	33,068.000	Lb	\$0.98	\$32,406.64	\$0.00	\$0.00
13	634E0100	Traffic Control	602.000	Unit	\$2.25	\$1,354.50	\$0.00	\$0.00
14	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
15	700E0210	Class B Riprap	330.300	Ton	\$38.00	\$12,551.40	\$0.00	\$0.00
16	734E0010	Erosion Control	1.000	LS	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
17	734E0154	12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	120.000	Ft	\$4.50	\$540.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
18	734E0602	Low Flow Silt Fence	140.000	Ft	\$5.00	\$700.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
19	734E0610	Mucking Silt Fence	5.000	CuYd	\$20.00	\$100.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
20	734E0900	Temporary Diversion Channel and/or Pipe	1.000	Each	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
21	831E0110	Type B Drainage Fabric	453.000	SqYd	\$3.00	\$1,359.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
						\$216,765.74		

Total Bid Amount

\$216,765.74

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 06/03/2009
 Item Nbr: 4
 Project No: P 0011(60)
 Project Location: Various Locations in the Aberdeen Area
 Desc of Construction: Bridge Deck Epoxy Chip Seals
 County: Brown, Edmunds, Faulk, Marshall

Bidder:
 RAM Construction Services of
 MI, Inc.

06/26/2009

Page 1 of 3

Bidder:
 PCiRoads

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$53,145.38	\$53,145.38	\$60,500.50	\$60,500.50
2	460E0170	Concrete Patching Material	168.000	CuFt	\$119.08	\$20,005.44	\$125.00	\$21,000.00
3	491E0010	Bridge Deck Epoxy Chip Seal	10,388.700	SqYd	\$31.21	\$324,231.33	\$36.85	\$382,823.60
4	491E0110	Abrasive Blasting of Bridge Deck	10,388.700	SqYd	\$3.50	\$36,360.45	\$4.00	\$41,554.80
5	491E0130	Concrete Removal, Class A	56.000	SqYd	\$182.00	\$10,192.00	\$200.00	\$11,200.00
6	491E0140	Concrete Removal, Class B	56.000	SqYd	\$214.00	\$11,984.00	\$200.00	\$11,200.00
7	632E3600	Temporary Signing	1,105.000	SqFt	\$16.80	\$18,564.00	\$13.12	\$14,497.60
8	633E1400	Pavement Marking Paint, 4" White	4,600.000	Ft	\$2.40	\$11,040.00	\$2.92	\$13,432.00
9	633E1405	Pavement Marking Paint, 4" Yellow	3,470.000	Ft	\$2.40	\$8,328.00	\$2.92	\$10,132.40
10	634E0010	Flagging	110.000	Hour	\$22.16	\$2,437.60	\$22.16	\$2,437.60
11	634E0100	Traffic Control	5,096.000	Unit	\$1.80	\$9,172.80	\$3.15	\$16,052.40
12	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$33,400.00	\$33,400.00	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00
13	634E0420	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Panel	7.000	Each	\$2,400.00	\$16,800.00	\$750.75	\$5,255.25
14	634E0610	4" Temporary Pavement Marking Tape Type 2	25,680.000	Ft	\$0.60	\$15,408.00	\$0.42	\$10,785.60
15	634E0896	Portable Temporary Traffic Signal System	2.000	Each	\$7,440.00	\$14,880.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00
						\$585,949.00		\$636,871.75

Total Bid Amount

\$585,949.00

\$636,871.75

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 06/03/2009
 Item Nbr: 4
 Project No: P 0011(60)
 Project Location: Various Locations in the Aberdeen Area
 Desc of Construction: Bridge Deck Epoxy Chip Seals
 County: Brown, Edmunds, Faulk, Marshall

Bidder:
 J. V. Bailey Co. Inc.

06/26/2009 Page 2 of 3

Bidder:
 Buskerud Construction, Inc.

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$90,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
2	460E0170	Concrete Patching Material	168.000	CuFt	\$30.00	\$5,040.00	\$90.00	\$15,120.00
3	491E0010	Bridge Deck Epoxy Chip Seal	10,388.700	SqYd	\$37.00	\$384,381.90	\$38.00	\$394,770.60
4	491E0110	Abrasive Blasting of Bridge Deck	10,388.700	SqYd	\$6.00	\$62,332.20	\$10.40	\$108,042.48
5	491E0130	Concrete Removal, Class A	56.000	SqYd	\$15.00	\$840.00	\$110.00	\$6,160.00
6	491E0140	Concrete Removal, Class B	56.000	SqYd	\$8.00	\$448.00	\$170.00	\$9,520.00
7	632E3600	Temporary Signing	1,105.000	SqFt	\$14.00	\$15,470.00	\$16.00	\$17,680.00
8	633E1400	Pavement Marking Paint, 4" White	4,600.000	Ft	\$4.00	\$18,400.00	\$3.45	\$15,870.00
9	633E1405	Pavement Marking Paint, 4" Yellow	3,470.000	Ft	\$4.00	\$13,880.00	\$3.45	\$11,971.50
10	634E0010	Flagging	110.000	Hour	\$22.16	\$2,437.60	\$22.16	\$2,437.60
11	634E0100	Traffic Control	5,096.000	Unit	\$3.50	\$17,836.00	\$3.75	\$19,110.00
12	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$39,000.00	\$39,000.00
13	634E0420	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Panel	7.000	Each	\$825.00	\$5,775.00	\$870.00	\$6,090.00
14	634E0610	4" Temporary Pavement Marking Tape Type 2	25,680.000	Ft	\$0.45	\$11,556.00	\$0.50	\$12,840.00
15	634E0896	Portable Temporary Traffic Signal System	2.000	Each	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$4,600.00	\$9,200.00
						\$670,396.70		\$717,812.18

Total Bid Amount

\$670,396.70

\$717,812.18

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 06/03/2009
 Item Nbr: 4
 Project No: P 0011(60)
 Project Location: Various Locations in the Aberdeen Area
 Desc of Construction: Bridge Deck Epoxy Chip Seals
 County: Brown, Edmunds, Faulk, Marshall

Bidder:
 Sioux Falls Construction
 Company

06/26/2009 Page 3 of 3

Bidder:
 Industrial Builders, Inc.

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$72,015.00	\$72,015.00	\$58,500.00	\$58,500.00
2	460E0170	Concrete Patching Material	168.000	CuFt	\$70.00	\$11,760.00	\$80.00	\$13,440.00
3	491E0010	Bridge Deck Epoxy Chip Seal	10,388.700	SqYd	\$36.75	\$381,784.73	\$42.00	\$436,325.40
4	491E0110	Abrasive Blasting of Bridge Deck	10,388.700	SqYd	\$10.75	\$111,678.53	\$10.00	\$103,887.00
5	491E0130	Concrete Removal, Class A	56.000	SqYd	\$65.00	\$3,640.00	\$85.00	\$4,760.00
6	491E0140	Concrete Removal, Class B	56.000	SqYd	\$100.00	\$5,600.00	\$110.00	\$6,160.00
7	632E3600	Temporary Signing	1,105.000	SqFt	\$15.50	\$17,127.50	\$13.10	\$14,475.50
8	633E1400	Pavement Marking Paint, 4" White	4,600.000	Ft	\$3.60	\$16,560.00	\$3.25	\$14,950.00
9	633E1405	Pavement Marking Paint, 4" Yellow	3,470.000	Ft	\$3.72	\$12,908.40	\$3.25	\$11,277.50
10	634E0010	Flagging	110.000	Hour	\$22.16	\$2,437.60	\$22.16	\$2,437.60
11	634E0100	Traffic Control	5,096.000	Unit	\$3.75	\$19,110.00	\$3.15	\$16,052.40
12	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$36,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$34,000.00	\$34,000.00
13	634E0420	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Panel	7.000	Each	\$890.00	\$6,230.00	\$750.00	\$5,250.00
14	634E0610	4" Temporary Pavement Marking Tape Type 2	25,680.000	Ft	\$0.50	\$12,840.00	\$0.45	\$11,556.00
15	634E0896	Portable Temporary Traffic Signal System	2.000	Each	\$4,750.00	\$9,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00
						\$719,191.76		\$741,071.40

Total Bid Amount

\$719,191.76

\$741,071.40

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 06/03/2009
 Item Nbr: 5
 Project No: P 0012(144)
 Project Location: Various Locations in the Watertown Area
 Desc of Construction: Bridge Deck Epoxy Chip Seals
 County: Brookings, Codington, Deuel, Roberts

Bidder:
 RAM Construction Services of
 MI, Inc.

06/26/2009 Page 1 of 3

Bidder:
 PCiRoads

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$47,201.29	\$47,201.29	\$37,487.50	\$37,487.50
2	460E0170	Concrete Patching Material	177.000	CuFt	\$120.90	\$21,399.30	\$125.00	\$22,125.00
3	491E0010	Bridge Deck Epoxy Chip Seal	5,987.900	SqYd	\$32.80	\$196,403.12	\$36.85	\$220,654.12
4	491E0110	Abrasive Blasting of Bridge Deck	5,987.900	SqYd	\$3.50	\$20,957.65	\$4.00	\$23,951.60
5	491E0130	Concrete Removal, Class A	59.000	SqYd	\$185.00	\$10,915.00	\$200.00	\$11,800.00
6	491E0140	Concrete Removal, Class B	59.000	SqYd	\$214.00	\$12,626.00	\$200.00	\$11,800.00
7	632E3600	Temporary Signing	947.000	SqFt	\$16.50	\$15,625.50	\$14.45	\$13,684.15
8	633E1400	Pavement Marking Paint, 4" White	3,081.000	Ft	\$5.34	\$16,452.54	\$4.67	\$14,388.27
9	633E1405	Pavement Marking Paint, 4" Yellow	1,715.000	Ft	\$5.34	\$9,158.10	\$4.67	\$8,009.05
10	634E0010	Flagging	100.000	Hour	\$22.16	\$2,216.00	\$22.16	\$2,216.00
11	634E0100	Traffic Control	4,816.000	Unit	\$3.60	\$17,337.60	\$3.15	\$15,170.40
12	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$15,991.30	\$15,991.30	\$18,367.40	\$18,367.40
13	634E0420	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Panel	4.000	Each	\$858.00	\$3,432.00	\$750.75	\$3,003.00
14	634E0610	4" Temporary Pavement Marking Tape Type 2	24,320.000	Ft	\$0.48	\$11,673.60	\$0.42	\$10,214.40
15	634E0896	Portable Temporary Traffic Signal System	1.000	Each	\$4,560.00	\$4,560.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
						\$405,949.00		\$416,870.89

Total Bid Amount

\$405,949.00

\$416,870.89

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 06/03/2009
 Item Nbr: 5
 Project No: P 0012(144)
 Project Location: Various Locations in the Watertown Area
 Desc of Construction: Bridge Deck Epoxy Chip Seals
 County: Brookings, Codington, Deuel, Roberts

Bidder:
 Buskerud Construction, Inc.

06/26/2009 Page 2 of 3
Bidder:
 Industrial Builders, Inc.

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$32,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$52,000.00	\$52,000.00
2	460E0170	Concrete Patching Material	177.000	CuFt	\$90.00	\$15,930.00	\$80.00	\$14,160.00
3	491E0010	Bridge Deck Epoxy Chip Seal	5,987.900	SqYd	\$38.00	\$227,540.20	\$43.00	\$257,479.70
4	491E0110	Abrasive Blasting of Bridge Deck	5,987.900	SqYd	\$10.40	\$62,274.16	\$12.00	\$71,854.80
5	491E0130	Concrete Removal, Class A	59.000	SqYd	\$110.00	\$6,490.00	\$85.00	\$5,015.00
6	491E0140	Concrete Removal, Class B	59.000	SqYd	\$170.00	\$10,030.00	\$110.00	\$6,490.00
7	632E3600	Temporary Signing	947.000	SqFt	\$16.00	\$15,152.00	\$14.50	\$13,731.50
8	633E1400	Pavement Marking Paint, 4" White	3,081.000	Ft	\$5.40	\$16,637.40	\$4.70	\$14,480.70
9	633E1405	Pavement Marking Paint, 4" Yellow	1,715.000	Ft	\$5.40	\$9,261.00	\$4.70	\$8,060.50
10	634E0010	Flagging	100.000	Hour	\$22.16	\$2,216.00	\$22.16	\$2,216.00
11	634E0100	Traffic Control	4,816.000	Unit	\$3.65	\$17,578.40	\$3.15	\$15,170.40
12	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$26,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
13	634E0420	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Panel	4.000	Each	\$870.00	\$3,480.00	\$750.00	\$3,000.00
14	634E0610	4" Temporary Pavement Marking Tape Type 2	24,320.000	Ft	\$0.50	\$12,160.00	\$0.45	\$10,944.00
15	634E0896	Portable Temporary Traffic Signal System	1.000	Each	\$4,600.00	\$4,600.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
						\$461,349.16		\$503,602.60

Total Bid Amount

\$461,349.16

\$503,602.60

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 06/03/2009
 Item Nbr: 5
 Project No: P 0012(144)
 Project Location: Various Locations in the Watertown Area
 Desc of Construction: Bridge Deck Epoxy Chip Seals
 County: Brookings, Codington, Deuel, Roberts

Bidder:
 J. V. Bailey Co. Inc.

06/26/2009 Page 3 of 3
Bidder:
 Sioux Falls Construction Company

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$104,000.00	\$104,000.00	\$52,120.00	\$52,120.00
2	460E0170	Concrete Patching Material	177.000	CuFt	\$30.00	\$5,310.00	\$70.00	\$12,390.00
3	491E0010	Bridge Deck Epoxy Chip Seal	5,987.900	SqYd	\$42.00	\$251,491.80	\$40.00	\$239,516.00
4	491E0110	Abrasive Blasting of Bridge Deck	5,987.900	SqYd	\$7.00	\$41,915.30	\$12.75	\$76,345.73
5	491E0130	Concrete Removal, Class A	59.000	SqYd	\$30.00	\$1,770.00	\$65.00	\$3,835.00
6	491E0140	Concrete Removal, Class B	59.000	SqYd	\$30.00	\$1,770.00	\$90.00	\$5,310.00
7	632E3600	Temporary Signing	947.000	SqFt	\$15.50	\$14,678.50	\$18.00	\$17,046.00
8	633E1400	Pavement Marking Paint, 4" White	3,081.000	Ft	\$5.00	\$15,405.00	\$5.70	\$17,561.70
9	633E1405	Pavement Marking Paint, 4" Yellow	1,715.000	Ft	\$5.00	\$8,575.00	\$5.70	\$9,775.50
10	634E0010	Flagging	100.000	Hour	\$22.16	\$2,216.00	\$22.16	\$2,216.00
11	634E0100	Traffic Control	4,816.000	Unit	\$3.50	\$16,856.00	\$3.80	\$18,300.80
12	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$30,250.00	\$30,250.00
13	634E0420	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Panel	4.000	Each	\$800.00	\$3,200.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00
14	634E0610	4" Temporary Pavement Marking Tape Type 2	24,320.000	Ft	\$0.45	\$10,944.00	\$0.75	\$18,240.00
15	634E0896	Portable Temporary Traffic Signal System	1.000	Each	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00
						\$505,631.60		\$515,406.73

Total Bid Amount

\$505,631.60

\$515,406.73

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 06/03/2009
 Item Nbr: 6
 Project No: IM 0905(87)154
 Project Location: I-90 WBL & EBL 7.5 miles east of US83 and I-90 WBL 1 mile west of the US 183 Interchange
 Desc of Construction: Bridge Deck Overlays and Approach Slab Joint Replacement

Bidder:
 J. V. Bailey Co. Inc.

06/26/2009

Page 1 of 2

Bidder:
 PCiRoads

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$54,000.00	\$54,000.00	\$41,035.00	\$41,035.00
2	009E3310	Bridge Elevation Survey	1.000	LS	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00
3	320E1200	Asphalt Concrete Composite	26.500	Ton	\$350.00	\$9,275.00	\$310.00	\$8,215.00
4	410E2220	Replace Expansion Device	1.000	Each	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$21,104.80	\$21,104.80
5	410E2300	Strip Seal Expansion Joint	22.900	Ft	\$150.00	\$3,435.00	\$250.00	\$5,725.00
6	410E2310	Strip Seal Gland	39.900	Ft	\$30.00	\$1,197.00	\$19.00	\$758.10
7	460E0070	Class A45 Concrete, Bridge Repair	1.700	CuYd	\$1,100.00	\$1,870.00	\$1,800.00	\$3,060.00
8	460E0300	Breakout Structural Concrete	1.700	CuYd	\$800.00	\$1,360.00	\$1,683.80	\$2,862.46
9	480E0200	Epoxy Coated Reinforcing Steel	71.000	Lb	\$3.00	\$213.00	\$2.00	\$142.00
10	480E0505	No. 5 Rebar Splice	3.000	Each	\$50.00	\$150.00	\$30.00	\$90.00
11	550E0010	Low Slump Dense Concrete Bridge Deck Overl	96.000	CuYd	\$325.00	\$31,200.00	\$260.00	\$24,960.00
12	550E0100	Concrete Removal Type 1A	1,251.600	SqYd	\$15.00	\$18,774.00	\$14.00	\$17,522.40
13	550E0105	Concrete Removal Type 2A	315.900	SqYd	\$10.00	\$3,159.00	\$1.00	\$315.90
14	550E0110	Concrete Removal Type 1B	125.200	SqYd	\$25.00	\$3,130.00	\$155.00	\$19,406.00
15	550E0120	Concrete Removal Type 1C	62.800	SqYd	\$30.00	\$1,884.00	\$100.00	\$6,280.00
16	550E0130	Concrete Removal Type 1D	62.800	SqYd	\$30.00	\$1,884.00	\$75.00	\$4,710.00
17	550E0140	Concrete Removal Type B	40.000	Ft	\$15.00	\$600.00	\$12.00	\$480.00
18	550E0200	Class A45 Concrete Fill	11.500	CuYd	\$200.00	\$2,300.00	\$200.00	\$2,300.00
19	550E0500	Finishing and Curing	1,251.600	SqYd	\$30.00	\$37,548.00	\$50.00	\$62,580.00
20	634E0010	Flagging	20.000	Hour	\$22.16	\$443.20	\$22.16	\$443.20
21	634E0100	Traffic Control	2,539.000	Unit	\$2.00	\$5,078.00	\$2.10	\$5,331.90
22	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$19,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$29,650.00	\$29,650.00
23	634E0310	Temporary Road Markers	1,926.000	Ft	\$0.80	\$1,540.80	\$1.05	\$2,022.30
24	634E0420	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Panel	3.000	Each	\$1,100.00	\$3,300.00	\$1,050.00	\$3,150.00
						\$217,541.00		\$264,544.06

Total Bid Amount

\$217,541.00

\$264,544.06

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 06/03/2009
 Item Nbr: 6
 Project No: IM 0905(87)154
 Project Location: I-90 WBL & EBL 7.5 miles east of US83 and I-90 WBL 1 mile west of the US 183 Interchange
 Desc of Construction: Bridge Deck Overlays and Approach Slab Joint Replacement

Bidder:
 Sioux Falls Construction
 Company

06/26/2009

Page 2 of 2

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$36,800.00	\$36,800.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
2	009E3310	Bridge Elevation Survey	1.000	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
3	320E1200	Asphalt Concrete Composite	26.500	Ton	\$450.00	\$11,925.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
4	410E2220	Replace Expansion Device	1.000	Each	\$19,500.00	\$19,500.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
5	410E2300	Strip Seal Expansion Joint	22.900	Ft	\$250.00	\$5,725.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
6	410E2310	Strip Seal Gland	39.900	Ft	\$45.00	\$1,795.50	\$0.00	\$0.00
7	460E0070	Class A45 Concrete, Bridge Repair	1.700	CuYd	\$650.00	\$1,105.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
8	460E0300	Breakout Structural Concrete	1.700	CuYd	\$3,500.00	\$5,950.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
9	480E0200	Epoxy Coated Reinforcing Steel	71.000	Lb	\$4.00	\$284.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
10	480E0505	No. 5 Rebar Splice	3.000	Each	\$55.00	\$165.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
11	550E0010	Low Slump Dense Concrete Bridge Deck Overl	96.000	CuYd	\$425.00	\$40,800.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
12	550E0100	Concrete Removal Type 1A	1,251.600	SqYd	\$18.00	\$22,528.80	\$0.00	\$0.00
13	550E0105	Concrete Removal Type 2A	315.900	SqYd	\$15.00	\$4,738.50	\$0.00	\$0.00
14	550E0110	Concrete Removal Type 1B	125.200	SqYd	\$110.00	\$13,772.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
15	550E0120	Concrete Removal Type 1C	62.800	SqYd	\$100.00	\$6,280.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
16	550E0130	Concrete Removal Type 1D	62.800	SqYd	\$165.00	\$10,362.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
17	550E0140	Concrete Removal Type B	40.000	Ft	\$35.00	\$1,400.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
18	550E0200	Class A45 Concrete Fill	11.500	CuYd	\$500.00	\$5,750.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
19	550E0500	Finishing and Curing	1,251.600	SqYd	\$55.00	\$68,838.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
20	634E0010	Flagging	20.000	Hour	\$22.16	\$443.20	\$0.00	\$0.00
21	634E0100	Traffic Control	2,539.000	Unit	\$6.00	\$15,234.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
22	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
23	634E0310	Temporary Road Markers	1,926.000	Ft	\$1.00	\$1,926.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
24	634E0420	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Panel	3.000	Each	\$450.00	\$1,350.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
						\$316,672.00		

Total Bid Amount

\$316,672.00

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 06/03/2009
 Item Nbr: 7
 Project No: P 0025(62)207
 Project Location: SD25 at Stink Lake north of Eden
 Desc of Construction: Inslope Repair & Protection
 County: Marshall

Bidder:
 WebsterScale Inc.

06/26/2009 Page 1 of 3

Bidder:
 Riley Bros. Construction, Inc.

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
2	110E1700	Remove Silt Fence	1,450.000	Ft	\$0.30	\$435.00	\$0.25	\$362.50
3	230E0020	Placing Contractor Furnished Topsoil	150.000	CuYd	\$17.50	\$2,625.00	\$15.00	\$2,250.00
4	250E0010	Incidental Work	1.000	LS	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
5	634E0010	Flagging	40.000	Hour	\$22.16	\$886.40	\$22.16	\$886.40
6	634E0100	Traffic Control	374.000	Unit	\$1.10	\$411.40	\$1.25	\$467.50
7	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$1,980.00	\$1,980.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00
8	700E0210	Class B Riprap	3,749.000	Ton	\$22.00	\$82,478.00	\$32.00	\$119,968.00
9	730E0100	Cover Crop Seeding	1.000	Bu	\$75.00	\$75.00	\$65.00	\$65.00
10	734E0010	Erosion Control	1.000	LS	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00
11	734E0602	Low Flow Silt Fence	1,450.000	Ft	\$5.00	\$7,250.00	\$4.40	\$6,380.00
12	734E0610	Mucking Silt Fence	100.000	CuYd	\$5.50	\$550.00	\$5.00	\$500.00
13	734E0620	Repair Silt Fence	200.000	Ft	\$0.30	\$60.00	\$0.25	\$50.00
14	734E0630	Floating Silt Curtain	1,450.000	Ft	\$15.00	\$21,750.00	\$16.00	\$23,200.00
15	831E0110	Type B Drainage Fabric	4,017.000	SqYd	\$1.50	\$6,025.50	\$0.90	\$3,615.30
						\$137,776.30		\$168,044.70

Total Bid Amount

\$137,776.30

\$168,044.70

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 06/03/2009
 Item Nbr: 7
 Project No: P 0025(62)207
 Project Location: SD25 at Stink Lake north of Eden
 Desc of Construction: Inslope Repair & Protection
 County: Marshall

Bidder:
 Mervin Bates dba Bates
 Construction Co

06/26/2009 Page 2 of 3

Bidder:
 Prairie Contracting, inc

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,490.00	\$10,490.00
2	110E1700	Remove Silt Fence	1,450.000	Ft	\$0.60	\$870.00	\$0.25	\$362.50
3	230E0020	Placing Contractor Furnished Topsoil	150.000	CuYd	\$12.00	\$1,800.00	\$15.00	\$2,250.00
4	250E0010	Incidental Work	1.000	LS	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,275.00	\$1,275.00
5	634E0010	Flagging	40.000	Hour	\$22.16	\$886.40	\$22.16	\$886.40
6	634E0100	Traffic Control	374.000	Unit	\$2.05	\$766.70	\$1.00	\$374.00
7	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,300.00	\$2,300.00
8	700E0210	Class B Riprap	3,749.000	Ton	\$31.00	\$116,219.00	\$34.80	\$130,465.20
9	730E0100	Cover Crop Seeding	1.000	Bu	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$65.00	\$65.00
10	734E0010	Erosion Control	1.000	LS	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00
11	734E0602	Low Flow Silt Fence	1,450.000	Ft	\$4.80	\$6,960.00	\$4.40	\$6,380.00
12	734E0610	Mucking Silt Fence	100.000	CuYd	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$5.00	\$500.00
13	734E0620	Repair Silt Fence	200.000	Ft	\$1.00	\$200.00	\$0.25	\$50.00
14	734E0630	Floating Silt Curtain	1,450.000	Ft	\$15.00	\$21,750.00	\$10.00	\$14,500.00
15	831E0110	Type B Drainage Fabric	4,017.000	SqYd	\$1.40	\$5,623.80	\$3.00	\$12,051.00
						\$173,275.90		\$183,049.10

Total Bid Amount

\$173,275.90

\$183,049.10

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 06/03/2009
 Item Nbr: 7
 Project No: P 0025(62)207
 Project Location: SD25 at Stink Lake north of Eden
 Desc of Construction: Inslope Repair & Protection
 County: Marshall

Bidder:
 Buskerud Construction, Inc.

06/26/2009

Page 3 of 3

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$26,500.00	\$26,500.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
2	110E1700	Remove Silt Fence	1,450.000	Ft	\$1.00	\$1,450.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
3	230E0020	Placing Contractor Furnished Topsoil	150.000	CuYd	\$40.00	\$6,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
4	250E0010	Incidental Work	1.000	LS	\$3,100.00	\$3,100.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
5	634E0010	Flagging	40.000	Hour	\$22.16	\$886.40	\$0.00	\$0.00
6	634E0100	Traffic Control	374.000	Unit	\$3.80	\$1,421.20	\$0.00	\$0.00
7	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
8	700E0210	Class B Riprap	3,749.000	Ton	\$42.00	\$157,458.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
9	730E0100	Cover Crop Seeding	1.000	Bu	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
10	734E0010	Erosion Control	1.000	LS	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
11	734E0602	Low Flow Silt Fence	1,450.000	Ft	\$4.50	\$6,525.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
12	734E0610	Mucking Silt Fence	100.000	CuYd	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
13	734E0620	Repair Silt Fence	200.000	Ft	\$1.00	\$200.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
14	734E0630	Floating Silt Curtain	1,450.000	Ft	\$14.00	\$20,300.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
15	831E0110	Type B Drainage Fabric	4,017.000	SqYd	\$1.50	\$6,025.50	\$0.00	\$0.00
						\$233,966.10		

Total Bid Amount

\$233,966.10